U australianethical

Form IMDO02P005: Tax Components of Distributions - Unit Trusts, Common Funds or Mandates

Manager: Australian Ethical Investment Limited

Prepared by: David Wilson

16-Apr-18

NOTE: ALL AMOUNTS IN CENTS/UNIT

Frequency: Each Distribution and Financial Year End

Phone: (02) 8276 6230

Product Names

Australian Ethical
Balanced Trust

Australian Ethical
Smaller Companies
Trust

Australian Ethical
Income Trust

Australian Ethical
Larger Companies
Trust

Australian Ethical
International Equities
Trust

Australian Ethical
Property Trust

Australian Ethical
Advocacy Fund

Australian Ethical
Smaller Companies
Trust - Class B

Australian Ethical
Larger Companies
Trust - Class B

Australian Ethical
Advocacy Fund - Class B

Australian Ethical
Fixed Interest Trust

Australian Ethical Fixed
Interest Trust - Class B

APIR PIC (or 'M' for Mandate)

AUGO0001AU

AUG0002AU

AUGO0003AU

AUGO0004AU

AUGO006AU

AUG0007AU

AUGO008AU

AUGO0018AU

AUGO0019AU

AUGO0020AU

AUG0021AU AUG0023AU

Accrual Period:  Start Date

1/01/2015

1/01/2015

1/01/2015

1/01/2015

1/01/2015

1/01/2015

1/01/2015

1/01/2015

1/01/2015

1/01/2015

1/01/2015

1/01/2015

Accrual Period:  End Date

30/06/2015

30/06/2015

30/06/2015

30/06/2015

30/06/2015

30/06/2015

30/06/2015

30/06/2015

30/06/2015

30/06/2015

30/06/2015

30/06/2015|

Allocation Basis (1 = cpu or 2 = cpu/day)

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1]

Australian Assessable (inc Tax Credits):

- Total Franked Dividends + Imputation Credits

0.1777

2.6959

0.9038

0.4021

2.9016

0.8643

0.6509

- Franked Dividends from Trusts

- Unfranked Dividends

0.1539

0.7314

0.8387

0.8637

1.0771

0.5599

- Unfranked Dividends Conduit Foreign Income

0.0015

0.0020

0.0018

- Interest Income

0.5915

0.1854

0.1347

0.0230

0.1963

0.1948

0.1020

- Other Australian Income

0.3066

0.0229

0.0245

0.0080

0.0292

0.0354

0.0163

- Realised Capital Gains Discounted NTARP

7.3072

9.3226

- Realised Capital Gains Discounted TARP

- Realised Capital Gains Non-discounted NTARP

- Realised Capital Gains Non-discounted TARP

- Realised Capital Gains Non-assessable NTARP

10.1439

10.2743

- Realised Capital Gains Non-assessable TARP

Foreign Assessable (Incl Tax Credits):

- Dividends Incl Tax Credits

0.6660

0.6695

- Interest Incl Tax Credits

- Passive Foreign Income Incl Tax Credits

- Other Foreign Income Incl Tax Credits

Tax Free Income:

- Building Depreciation Allowance

- Realised Capital Gains

- Other Non-Assessable

Tax Deferred Income:

- Depreciation

0.0779

0.0323

0.0044

0.0027

0.0327

0.0044

0.0028

- Other Tax Deferred

Other Not Specified Above

GROSS TAX DISTRIBUTION

1.3590

21.7851

1.4050

2.1068

0.4754

24.2900

2.3247

1.4724

1.8294 2.4702

LESS: Imputation Credits Class A

LESS: Imputation Credits Class B

LESS: Imputation Credits Class C

LESS: Total Imputation Credits

0.1759

0.8812

0.6329

0.4021

0.8926

0.6411

0.4071

LESS: Foreign Tax Credits (claimable in Aust)

0.0095

0.0728

0.0290

0.0184

0.0737

0.0294

0.0186

LESS: Other Foreign Tax Paid

TAX DISTRIBUTION NET OF CREDITS

1.1736

20.8311

1.4050

1.4449

0.0548

23.3237

1.6542

1.0467

1.8294 2.4702

12-H Fund Payments

IOther Australian Income

0.3066

0.0229

0.0245

0.0080

0.0292

0.0354

0.0163

IReaIised Capital Gains Discounted TARP

IReaIised Capital Gains Non-discounted TARP

IReaIised Capital Gains Non-assessable TARP

ITotaI 12-H Fund Payments

0.3066

0.0229

0.0245

0.0080

0.0292

0.0354

0.0163

The tax components of distributions information is based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes of withholding tax. Australian resident unitholders should not rely on this information for the purposes of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distribution will be provided in the annual tax statements

which is sent to investors after year end.
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